




Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505 

   Modification No. 240 

Page 3 of 3 

 

SF30 Block 14 

 

A. The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of $19,841,659.92 

from CLIN 00001. 

 

B. Funds in the amount of $19,841,659.92 are hereby de-obligated from CLIN 00001, 

changing it from $1,806,374,517.42 to $1,786,532,857.50. 

 

C. As a result of this modification, Part I – The Schedule, Section B, Supplies or Services and 

Prices/Costs, Paragraph B.4 entitled “Limitation of Funds” is hereby revised to decrease the 

total amount of funds obligated to the contract by $19,841,659.92, changing it from 

$2,024,167,098.83 to $2,004,325,438.91.  The amount of $2,004,325,438.91 is allocated as 

follows: 

  

  CLIN 00001 $1,786,532,857.50 

 

  CLIN 00004 $199,684,830.70 

 

  CLIN 00005 $18,107,750.71 

 

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

 


